

3 December 2021



Denise Tairua
APEX

100 Heads Road, Private Bag 3003
Whanganui 4540, New Zealand

Via email: pharmacist@apex.org.nz

Tēnā koe Denise

Official Information Act Request – OIA 13898 Pharmacy Headcount

On 4 November 2021, under section 12 of the Official Information Act, you requested the following information from Whanganui District Health Board (WDHB):

1. The actual number of Pharmacists – i.e. headcount and FTE
2. The actual number of Pharmacy Technicians – i.e. headcount and FTE
3. The actual number of Pharmacy Assistants – i.e. headcount and FTE
4. The number of resignations and pending resignations since 4 November 2020 broken down into pharmacists, pharmacy technicians, and pharmacy assistants.

Whanganui District Health Boards response:

1. The actual number of Pharmacists – i.e. headcount and FTE

6.51 FTE allocated

Currently 6 people = 5.1 FTE

LH	30 hrs	0.75 FTE
LC	22 hrs	0.55 FTE
FM	40 hrs	1 FTE
EH	40 hrs	1 FTE
LH	40 hrs	1 FTE
MG	32 hrs	0.8 FTE

+ Weekend roster + on-call

One Vacancy 40 hrs 1 FTE

2. The actual number of Pharmacy Technicians – i.e. headcount and FTE

Headcount – 6. FTE 4

3. The actual number of Pharmacy Assistants – i.e. headcount and FTE

0

4. The number of resignations and pending resignations since 4 November 2020 broken down into pharmacists, pharmacy technicians, and pharmacy assistants.

Pharmacists	1
Pharmacy Technicians	0
Pharmacy Assistants	0

Should you have any further queries about the above information, please contact our OIA co-ordinator Anne Phoenix at anne.phoenix@wdhb.org.nz

Ngā mihi

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'G Dyer', written in a cursive style.

Graham Dyer

Kaihautū Hauora – Acting Chief Executive
Whanganui District Health Board